Rule 2 47

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.24B(CH)

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company

Moorpark Propco Limited

Company number

05543325

In the

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division

[full name of court]

Court case number

2791 of 2013

(a) Insertfull name(sjand  We (a) Sarah Megan Rayment and James Bernard Stephen of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street,

address(es) of
admimistrator(s)

London WiU 7EU

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From

to

(b) Ingert date (b)

14 February 2015

(b)
13 August 2015

sened __ QA0 O

Jomt/administrator(s)

Dued _ Q  Sepbemses 2e)S.

Contact details:

You do not have to give any contact information n
the box opposite but if you do, it will help Compames
House to contact you 1f there 15 a query on the form
The contact information that you give will be visible
to searchers of the public record

)

MONDAY

A4FXS
14/09/2015
COMPANIES HOUSE

c/o Robert Ferne, BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London,

WIU 7EU
Our Ref Tel 020 7893 3562
DX Number DX Exchange

en you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Companies at

mpaoies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ

DX 33050 CardifT




Tel* +44 (0)20 7486 5888 55 Baker Street
B D O Fax: +44 (0)20 7487 3686 London W1U 7EU
- DX 9025 West End W1

esssss—— www bdo.co.uk

9 September 2015

Please ask for Robert Ferne

Telephone 020 7893 3562

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS

Dear Sirs

Landfrost Limited (‘Landfrost’)
Dunan Healthcare UK Limited (‘Dunan’)
Moorpark Propco Limited {*Moorpark’) (together ‘the Companies’) - All in Administration

It 15 now 30 months since my appointment 1n respect of the Compamies. In accordance with Rule
2.47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 | am now reporting the progress made in imptementing the
approved proposals and achieving the statutory purpose of the Admimistrations

1

Statutory Information

The Joint Administrators are Sarah Rayment of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London W1U
7EU and James Bernard Stephen of BDO LLP, 4 Atlantic Quay, 70 York Street, Glasgow
G2 8JX they were apponted 1n respect of the Compamies on 12 Apnl 2013

Under the provisions of paragraph 100(2} of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, the
Joint Admmmistrators carry out their functions jointly and severally and neither Joint
Admimistrator has exclusive power to exercise any function,

The Joint Admimstrators were appointed by Aviva Commercial Finance Limited (‘Aviva’),
being a Qualifying Floating Charge Holder, pursuant to Paragraph 14 of Schedule B1 of
the Insolvency Act 1986.

The Companies’ registered offices are situated at c/o BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London
W1U 7EU. The Admimistration proceedings are dealt with in the High Court of Justice,
Chancery Division and the court case numbers are shown below together with the
registered numbers and dates of incorporation.

Company Registered Number Court Case Number Date of Incorporation
Landfrost 05596240 2793 of 2013 18/10/2005
Dunan 07780710 2792 of 2013 20/09/2011
Moorpark 05543325 2791 of 2013 23/08/2005

Landfrost 1s the ultimate holding company within the wider group and 1ts subsidianes
include Moocrpark, as well as RZ Healthcare Limited and RZ Homes Lirmted (together ‘the

80O LLP, a UK limited fabihity partnership registered in England and Wales under number QC305127, 1s a member of BDO Internatignal Limited, a UK company
himited by guarantee, and forms part of the intemational BDO network of independent member firms A list of members’ names 15 open to inspection at our
registered office, 55 Baker Street, London W1U 7EU  BDO LLP is authonsed and regulated by the Financial Canduct Authonty to conduct nvestment business

e




RZ Compantes’). Dunan s associated to the group by way of the secunty structure The
RZ Companies are Scottish registered compames over which Sarah Rayment and James
Stephen of BDO LLP have also been appointed Joint Administrators

Due to legislative differences between Scottish and English & Welsh insolvency
junisdictions, the Joint Admimstrators circulate any progress reparts to the creditors of
the RZ Companies under separate cover.

Receipts

Landfrost operates as a holding company only, therefore, there have been no receipts or
payments in respect of Landfrost to date

[ enclose, for your information, a summary of my receipts and payments to date showing
a balance in hand of £260,360 1n respect of Dunan, £53,731 1n respect of Moorpark and
ml in respect of Landfrost

Background to the Companies

The full background of the Compames and their trading history has been documented in
my previous reports.

In summary, Moorpark held the hentable interest (ownership) 1n a care hame at Moorpark
Place (Ayrshire), which was tenanted and operated by a thwd party In addition, the RZ
Companies together owned five freehold purpose-built care homes; Burnside
{Aberdeenshire), Cochrane (Renfrewshire), Newark (Inverclyde), Ranfurly (Renfrewshire),
which were all owned by RZ Healthcare Limited and Spiers (Ayrshire), which was owned
by RZ Homes Liimited (together ‘the Homes’}.

Trading the Homes during Administrations

As you will be aware, the strategy of the Joint Admimstrators was to continue trading
the Homes with a view to finding a purchaser or purchasers as a going concern.

As set out 1n my previous reports, the Homes continued to trade with the assistance of an
operator, Danshell Care Home Limited (‘Danshell’}, until a sale was concluded on 13
March 2014 On the same date a sale of the hentable interest in Moorpark was

concluded

| would advise that the tracdhing accounts have been finalised The only outstanding
matters are the refund of a number of fee overpayments dunng the penod of trading and
obtaining tax clearance from HM Revenue & Customs.

Sale of Business

As previously reported, a sale of the Homes and associated fixtures & fittings was
completed on 13 March 2014 for the sum of £24 Smillion The full breakdown of the
consideration was set out 1n my previous reports The purchaser was funded by Investec
Bank (UK) Limited (‘Investec’), the second secured creditor to the Compames.

In addition to the above, all debts and receiwvables owing and due to Dunan 1n respect of
private residents which were residing at the Homes as at the completion date would be




|IBDO

sold to the purchaser for consideraticn. The payments in this regard have now been paid
n full.

6 Investigations

It 15 a requirement that the Joint Admimstrators submit a report on the conduct of the
directors 1n accordance with our statutory duties. In discharging our duties, we have
considered the underlying factors that led to the Compames’ insolvency.

As previously reported, we have identified sigmficant sums that were paid to third
parties from Dunan’s account shortly before the Joint Administrators’ appointment and
following the 1ssue of a formal demand. In addition, we are looking into further amounts
that were transferred from Dunan’s accounts dunng the normal course of business and
for which we have not yet established any satisfactory explanation.

Our 1nvestigations to date have been funded by Aviva as the first secured creditor. We
are continuing to liaise closely with our sohcitors and other authonties in relation to this
on-going matter.

7 Future of the Administrations

Based on infermation currently available and 1n accordance with the Joint Admimistrators
proposals which were deemed to be approved on 14 June 2013, there will be insufficient
assets in the Adminmistrations to allow distnbutions to be made to unsecured creditors It

1s therefore anticipated that the Compames will move from Adrmimstration to Dissolution
after all remaimng matters have been concluded.

As you will be aware, the Court granted an extension of the Admimistrations for a further
penod of 18 months, to 11 Apnl 2016, 1n order to continue the on-going mvestigations
which are continuing into the Compames and the outstanding trading matters

8 Prospects for Creditors
Secured Creditors

The Companies owed Aviva c£34m at the date of the Admimstrations 1n respect of term
loans and an overdraft facility,

As at the reporting date, the sum of £23,829,761 has been paid to Aviva by way of an
intenm distnbution 1n respect of 1ts secunty. It 15 anticipated that there will be a further
distnbution of c£250k made to Aviva. Aviva will suffer a sigmficant shortfall on1ts
outstanding debt

In addstion, as previously advised, Investec was granted security by the relevant
Companies over the Homes. As part of the sale agreement, Investec has released 1ts
secunity aganst the Compames Notwithstanding this, as Aviva retains pnonity in respect
1f 1ts secunty and will suffer a shortfall in respect of 1ts lending, there would not have
been any return to Investec.




Preferential Creditors

As previously advised, preferential claims are those of employees 1n respect of arrears of
wages, capped at £800 per employee, and any accrued holiday pay for those employees
who have been made redundant

As there were no redundancies and all wages have been pad up to date, The Jont
Admimistrators are not aware of any preferential claims in the Admimstrations

Unsecured Creditors

The unsecured creditors’ claims agawnst the trading entity, Dunan, are estimated at
£294k. We have not recetved any unsecured claims n relation to Landfrost or Moorpark
Based upon present information, the Compames have insufficient property to enable a
distnbution to unsecured creditors.

Prescribed Part

Under the provisions of Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 the Joint Admimstrators
must state the amount of funds available to unsecured creditors in respect of the
Prescribed Part. This provision only applies where a company has granted a floating
charge to a creditor after 15 September 2003.

The Prescnbed Part 1s calculated a 50% of the first £10,000 of net floating charge
realisation, then 20% of the balance (after the costs of the Admimstrations), up to a
maximum of £600,000. Unfortunately there wiall not be sufficient realisations to enable a
distnbution to be paid to creditors under the prescnbed part

Administrators’ Remuneration

Where there 15 insufficient realisabte property to enable a distnbution to be made to
unsecured creditors, the Joint Admimstrators’ remuneration will be subject to the
approval of the secured and preferential creditors as set out 1n Rule 2.106(5A) (a) & (b)
of the Insolvency Rules 1986.

To date, time costs of £491,502 {Dunan), £36,381 {Landfrost) and £19,082 (Moorpark)
have been incurred. Attached to this report are schedules which summanse the time
costs accrued to 13 February 2015 and indicate the work undertaken n that respect. |
would advise that to date fees of £293,474 and £13,435 (plus VAT and disbursements) in
respect of Dunan and Moorpark respectively have been approved by the secured creditor
and subsequently drawn from the Admimstration estates

Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties
there 15 no necessity for these costs to be authorised These are known as category 1
disbursements | provide below a summary table detailing the disbursements that have
accrued in the Administrations.




|IBDO

10

Company Disbursements Disbursements Disbursements

accrued (£) invoiced (£) outstanding (£}
Landfrost 456 60 ml 456 60
Dunan 4,347.07 4,337.07 10.00
Moarpark 20 00 20.00 nit

| provide at the end of this report an extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986 setting out
the nghts of creditors to request further information and/or challenge the remuneration
or fees within the Administrations

Other Matters

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints n
respect of Insolvency practiticners In the event that you make a complaint to me but
are not satisfied with the response from me then you should wisit

https.//www gov.uk/complam-about-insolvency-practitioner where you will find further
information on how you may pursue the complaint

A further guide for creditors 1s located here:
http //www 1caew.com/en/techmcal/insolvency/creditors-gundes

If you require any further information regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact
Robert Ferne on the above number

Please note, the affairs, business and property of the Company are being managed by the
Joint Administrators who act only as agents of the Company and without personal liability.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
The Compames

D dorons8

Sarah Rayment
Joint Admimstrator

Enc




Statement from the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) regarding the rights of creditors in
respect of the Joint Admimstrators’ fees and expenses:-

Rule 2 48A Creditors’ request for further information

(1) If—

(a) witinn 21 days of recetpt of a progress report under Rule 2 47—
(1) a secured creditor, or

(n) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% 1n value of the unsecured creditors (including the
creditor in question), or

(b) waith the perrmission of the court upan an apphication made within that penod of 21 days, any unsecured credhtor,

makes a request 1n wrting to the admimistrator for further information about remuneration or expenses (other than
pre-admimistration costs) set out n a statement required by Rule 2 47(1)(db) or (dc), the admimistrator must,
within 14 days of receipt of the request, comply with paragraph {2)

{2) The admimstrator complies with this paragraph by either—
{a) proviching all of the nformation asked for, or
(b) so far as the admimistrator considers that—
(1) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive, or

n) disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the administration or might reasonably
be expected to lead to violence against any person, or

(m) the admmistrator 15 subject to an cbligation of confidentiality 1n respect of the information,
gving reasons for not providing all of the information

(3) Any creditor, who need not be the same as the creditor who requested further infermation under paragraph (1), may
apply to the court within 21 days of—

{a) the giving by the admimstrator of reasons for not providing ail of the nformation asked for, or
{b) the expiry of the 14 days provided for in paragraph (1),
and the court may make such order as 1t thinks just

{4) Without prejudice to the generality of paragraph (3), the order of the court under that paragraph may extend the
pencd of 8 weeks provided for in Rule 2 109(1B) by such further pertod as the court thinks just

Rule 2.109 Creditors’ claim that remuneration 1s or other expenses are excessive

(1) Any secured creditor, or any unsecured creditor with erther the concurrence of at least 10% 1n value of the unsecured
creditors {including that creditor) or the permmission of the court, may apply to the court for one or more of the
orders i paragraph (4)

{1A)  Applhcation may be made on the grounds that—

(a) the remuneration charged by the admmstrator,

{b) the basis fixed for the admimstrater's remuneration under Rule 2 106, or
{c} expenses incurred by the admimistrator,

1s or are, n all the circumstances, excessive or, i the case of an application under sub-paragraph (b},
nappropnate

{1B} The apphcation must, subject to any order of the court under Rule 2 48A{4), be made no later than 8 weeks after
receipt by the apphicant of the progress report which first reports the charging of the remuneration or the 1ncurnng
of the expenses 1 question (“the relevant report”)

(2) The court may, If 1t thinks that no sufficient cause 1s shown for a reduction, distmiss 1t without a heanng but it shall
not do so without giving the applicant at least 5 business days' notice, upon receipt of which the applicant may
reguire the court to list the application for a without notice heanng If the application 1s not dismissed, the court
shall fix a venue for 1t to be heard, and give notice to the applicant accordingly




Statement from the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) regarding the rnghts of creditors in
respect of the Joint Admimstrators’ fees and expenses (continued):-

Rule 2 109 (continued)

{3) The applicant shall, at least 14 days before the heanng, send to the admimstrator a notice stating the venue and
accompared by a copy of the application, and of any evidence which the applicant intends to adduce 1n support of 1t

(4} If the court considers the application to be well-founded, 1t must make one or more of the following orders—
(a)  an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the admimstrator was entitled to charge,

{b} an order fixang the basis of remuneration at a reduced rate or amount,

(c) an order changing the basis of remuneration,

(d)  an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses 1n question be treated as not being expenses of the
administration,

{e)  an order that the admmstrator or the admimstrator's personal representative pay to the Compares the amount of
the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the excess as the court may specify,

and may make any other order that 1t thinks just, but an order under sub-paragraph (b) or {c) may be made only 1n
respect of penods after the penod covered by the relevant report

{3)  Unless the court orders otherwise, the costs of the application shall be paid by the applicant, and are not payable
as an expense of the admmstration




Landfrost Limited - In Admimistration

Summary of Joint Administrators’ Receipts And Payments from 14 February 2015 (date of
appointment) to 13 August 2015

There have been no receipts or payments to date

BDO LLP S M Rayment & J Stephen
55 Baker Street Joint Admnistrators
London 10 September 2015

w1l 7EU




Moarpark Propco Limited - In Administration

Summary of Joint Admtmistrators’ Receipts And Payments from 12 April 2013 (date of

appointment) to 13 August 2015

Receipts

Sale of property
Rental Income
Sundry Refunds
Bank Interest

Payments

Jont Admimistrators’ Fees
Agent’s Fees

Legal Fees & Disbursements
Insurance

Bank Charges

Irrecoverable VAT

Distnbution to Secured Credhtor
Balances 1n Hand

BDOLLP

55 Baker Street
London

W1U 7EU

NOTES

The directors have not submitted a statement of affairs as at the date of this report

Movement 1n
Reparting Penad

£

237 78

Total Realisations (All
Subject to Fixed
Charges)

£

6,500,000 00
406,785.23
558.66
659.46

237.78

6,908,003.35

13,435.45
6,004.58
29,049.21
2,440 40
20.00
3,322.41

6,800,000 00

54,272 03

6,800,000 00
53,731 32

6,908,003.35

SM

Rayment & J Stephen
Joint Admimistrators
10 September 2015



5107 Jaquiaidas o)
SIDJRAISPUIWIPY JULOf
uaydals r 5 WsWARY W S

S6 OV9°'LEL S6 Ov9°LEL -

LL 09€'09T 14 09E°Q9T -

¥T 087" Lir vZ 087" Liy 78 7£8'8p
STVAL'LL ST vLL'LL 15 60F

L€ £9) it €91 1€ E91
00 657 00 657 -

LE TLL'6E 15 TLL'6S 00 097

10 L5E'F £0 LEE'Y -

0f Fib'LPE 0f pip' It €0 000*e¥
56 OV9'LEL 56 0F9°'LEL - £0 695'0
bwne ML -

00 7E6°0KT 00 ZE6'0PT -

00 £95°} 00 £95°} - 66 SPL
¥9 £2F'9 b9 £TF'9 P9 ETF9
00 000'9 00 000'9 - -

00 000'S5Z 00 000°657 -

3 3 3 3

1?0l sadieyn safbeyn polad Buploday

funeo)q o1 333fgns

paxi4 o3 pafqng

1567 U} JUSWSIAOW

UBda) SIYY Jo 3lep ay) 12 s SIjRYR JO JUALSIRIS R PAIJWIGNS JOU BARY SI01IA1P aYL

SALON

N3z nim
uopuoT

193435 Jayeg §§
477 0ag

PURH U} sa3uUejeq

1¥A SNQRISAGIILY

51507 2881015

5334 SIUSBY

SIUBWASINGS|Q B s394 JeBa]

SIUSWSSINGS|] SIOIBNASILRLPY JUOP

5594 SICIBJISIURLPY JUOr

sjuawied

(3unoooy Buped] aas) smyding Sulpesy
saledwon énoucy Ag papunjay saseyding 185sy

158491U] Hueg

spunyay Aipung

USWAR 52US13J31d JO punjay
UBOT WS 140US

sydianay

6107 3sn3ny £ o3 (Guaunuiodde Jo ajep) £)07 dy 7| Woly siusliey puy sidisday SiojenspIWpY Uor jo Arwiung

UopRISIUpLIPY U]
paljwj] Y aJesyijesy ueung



Dunan Healthcare UK Limited
In Administration

Summary of Joint Administrators Trading Account from 12 Apnil 2013 {date of appointment) to 13 August

2015

Notes

RECEIPTS

Sales Income
Sales Income - Due to Purchaser

PAYMENTS

Sales Income - Paid to Purchaser
Staff costs
Burnside
Cochrane
Newark
Ranfurley
Spiers
Fixed costs
Burnside
Cochrane
Newark
Ranfurley
Spiers
Vanable costs
Burnside
Cochrane
Newark
Ranfurley
Spiers
Capital expendrture
Burnside
Cochrane
Newark
Ranfurley
Spiers
Overheads
Ransom Payments
Pre-Appointment Salanes
Stock

Management Agent Fees
Termination Fees
Irrecoverable VAT

Trading Surplus

BDO LLP

55 Baker Street
London

W1U 7EU

NOTES
1 Trading ceased on 13 March 2014, on the date the Homes were sold

2 Sales Income recesved 1n respect of services provided for the penod after 13 March 2014 {the date of sale} have been received and pafd over to

the purchaser, in accordance with the terms of the sale agreement

Total
Realisations

£

8,358,131 07
2,358,988 92

10,717,119 99

2,359,048 92

982,564 17
978,719 61
911,269 47
1,100,041 18
727,076 90

226,032 39
186,740 90
162,793 17
174,139 60
135,072 23

142,452 83
131,108 51
106,520 86
118,178 57

79,265 68

16,428 13
35,334 51
22,656 54
18,936 84
22,927 34
210,525 12
192,188 27
219,875 22
13,000 00

944,218 56
240,000 00
32,282 16
10,489,397 &8
227,722 N

10,717,119 99

S M Rayment & J Stephen
Jownt Administrators

10 September 2015




5T 06T moL ey
Pme
QUL
00(RE  GT 06T st0 10 3%
00 L9E  [ST 082 st 0 ST 062 Y
00 LUE  |GT OGT S0 (14 554 L0 Bupacday
F] NOH 1 SIOH oy 3 oy Fi smay 7 Lol oy wopdpTEg
2LYH AY TYLOL QivH 44¥1S IHRO 3AUNIDA JALENDIXT YOINTS HIDYHYW LRYLSISSY YIDYNYW / YOLITHID HINLNYS

{popiad Bupodad) spoz 1sniny g1 03 107 AIenigad ¢l Wold poLiad oY) 10) a]quajjddy saey puv paBieys awj) jo Kiewwng

UOPIRAISIUIWIPY W] - Palju)] 15045pUE]




o€ L9t el pusig
Lo}
TURUINGR]
5¥ BIE 0E€ L9 oL 1981 19N
S¥ 8ZE [0 §9E 011 0T 19€ ok L
00498 ST 04T sLo ST 06T cLo Supiaday
oo £0r |50 14 SED 50 1L sEo UDQERULIPY RI2LIG
3 3 noy 3 oy moH 7 sinoH 3 sinoy E] ey snon uopdymsag
ALVvH AY TYLOL ONYHD J4AVAS YIHLO AALNIIN JALLNDEXE WOINTS WIDYNYW LHY.LSISSY UIDYNYW 7 A0LITHIT HINIEYd

{popad Bujptedad) 107 1SNBNY £1 01 G107 AdRnuga 1 Wotg pouad ay) Jop a|qeajddy sajey pur palieys awy) jo Arwwng

UoREASUIWPY Ul - pajiw] oadoud yedioow




€T EEE 09 1Eb § or 51 o N
ET t(E 08 1EL & or 51 SLTIM'E [~ ¥ 2 D0 ER} [ SE €65 3 Sr¥ OLTEN | LT
19 LK 09 TOZ [ 0k 6 oL o s Esb 050
18 L1IE EZ €8 L 05 69 0s o Sl ERY j Y
00 597 0s'Zok b os ¥ 050k 4 osr
5 o8E SPESTE e 59 19T 5T 00 £9F w0l 0L 916 ot 0LT69's 0T
3 3 wnay| 3 akoH 3 wncy| 7 ol E] wnaH ] SinoH
ALYH AV TYLOL OHYED A4¥15 HIHIO IAULNIIG IALNYDNG ¥OINIS HIDYHYW / 4010THIa HINLHVY

AN pHhE LOINLII]

Bupoday

Bupean/uopEs)eIy Y

KQENSWRLDY [R4EUI0
uojduIsag

(poviad Burniodai) 5107 1snBny £1 01 5107 ARNIGad #1 WOL4 popad a3 Joj diqealiddy sajey pue padieqs awiL Jo Aewwng

UORRIIS|UJWPY U] - PAIJLUIT Y SLeA|eal ueung




S5 9E8'9E o] purip
c00 pantg
D3 95 SuITING3
GLESE  GB LBE'SE £ 103 o 33
Gl 66E |56 1BE'SE og bab S0 668 ST 8 05 055'8 06 PE 00 80°L 00 ¥ 09 €262 55 ZE of 096'TH 09 L2
19298 |0C Li9'E) oI {E S8 69E SS T 05 bek'L oL 9 00 8k0"L co ¥ ST UYL 55 6} 0% 280'E 0z ¥
008 o vEL [} 05 9%} 05 |
5L sk e’y sy 0k 06 18 050 ST 29E°E [T 00 €001 00 T
o9 ol oz 998 3k D5 82 00 0Z5 € 00 91 00 Fi2, ooz 0Z ZL3'L 06 04
81 ¥9Z 0L biB'F Sk g4 08 £8Z 00 £ 05 419'2 05 1 ak 51k L S6Z 0C BEY 00+
€L 91T 0B GPE 05 ot 1z e 41] 05 1€ of |
COGPE |00 GEC') 00 £ 0C SE0°) 00 ¢
3 q SINoH k] noy snoy 3 sMmay q snoy 3 NoH 3 noH
A1V AY T¥LOL ONYED 44VLS ¥IHLO AN FALLNIFNT HOINIS HIDVNYW INYLSISSY YISVNVH / ¥O153¥Id YINLHYd

Supuodsy

swye]) JoqpRI)

siamyey paieisy Suipeil

Bujjesg/uopesRay SIassY

UORISJUPIPY |RISURD

Abaymis pue Bupueld

sIaniey uaunuoddy 214

uopduIsag

5107 42quaidss ¢ 03 (Juswujodde jo aep) £10¢7 |Ndy 71 Wea popay ay3 Jo) a|qedjddy saqey pur pafieys awi] jo Alewwing

UORRJIS[UKUPY U] - pajiwf] 3s01pue




LIS 9L pURID
¥ SSP°EL PN
000z fUBLELNgsig
STHIE 0T TR0'6L 6o 8S AL R
SLplE |0z 2e0'6l 9 S X oy 0 08 91T EXD 5/ 90t H oF T6r'L 045 TR 3 00 9£0°T 00 §
yLELE 0L £29'G 08 21 S1 T8l S6 b 06 719 08 T 0 #20°4 0L ¥ STEW'E R 00 6Z€ s o
00 SHE |00 M o0t 00 S¥e wl
€6 L2E |56 ETL'L (TR 1] 9551 SLo 02 ot¥ 09 1 00 Z8k'9 00 91 00 67E 5o
1L €47 |G cge' 18 00 92 o] SLEs't 0639 05 077 060 055722 06 2
00SFE |00 SEO ¢ o€ 00 G501 we
3 ] sincy ¥ sinoy 3 [T E] $InoH 3 Sinoy a sinoy 7 Sinoy
1UVH AV TY1OL ONVHD J4v1S ¥IHLO IALLNZTAI 3ALLND3XE HOINIS HIDYNYW LNYLSISSY HIDYRYW / HOLOTUIG ANLUYd

Sujyieday

SIaNIRY pmay BujpRil

BU1j90/U0ITUSHPRY RSSTY

UGPEASUIWPY [2i2U30

slanew Waunujoddy aig

uopdpsseg

6107 Jaqualdes ¢ 03 (Jusunujodde jo ajep) £10z |Hdy 71 Woa4 popad ayj Joy ajqes)ddy sajey pue paiieys awyl jo Aeiwng

UOPRIISIUIWPY U| - pajjyT oadeud Yaedioow




9 Jo [ 98eg

€8 7156 S§ 0% TIPS SLE 09 SOE'T 0% % 00 996'9 0081
00 5€6°T 00§ 00 56" 05
SL0STY £6 91 SR A €T el 0b 6201 0LE
00 53771 00 LT 00 §82°T1 0oLt
S6 9716 1P 00 0bE 1] A 00 L&P'T STEl SIpII'T g 08 690'7 06 L 00 950°¢ [tk
00 OFE 00z 00 ObE 00T
00 06 001 0046 001
00 L3¢ 001 00 L3¢ 0ol
0S 1pL'1 sy 05 1¥L] s v
S¥ 8959 TE€E 00 LO¥'1 sTH1 SIPIET 198 08690'C 06 L 0% L96 sz
00 €711 00 9T MBIK'S 00 rL 00 S08'S 00 It
00 §€0°1 Qe 00 $€0'] f0¢
00 881°01 00 €T 00 BI+'S 001 00 0LL'Y 006
3 K] 3 ¥ 3 ¥ 3
[®oL BINOH |0y sINoY 1sioL oy mIoL sINoY (=0, SMOE] oL 8moH L naH
YOLVYULSININGY HADVNVIA
TYLOL ANVED A4V HAHLO HOLVHLSININGY HOINAS LNVISISSY HIIVNYW HANIHYd

Funrusyg ABamng 20

sjqupeay suond mataay ¢

SwAsAGIsan01g Sng MAAYY €0

UORISO [RIOUBUL] MITADY Z0

A3nuyg pun Juwuwlg O

yamueddy oo sdag g

- |5p03 gas

SINEN PQO 66

sa[1g [euang dn Sames 7]

BMAIAINT] [EORE] §0

939 B10)QICT/SI0IFUIT 13 0

vonTuInmoog Aleimers zo

yosunyuroddy wo sdag g

ssaepy Jusmuioddy 3ag v

- (uJ0] qus

SIUBW SO 66

sBunzagy - SAAPY [BIUSD G
sty lwngwoddy aag v

uonduiasg

STOZ/60/T1 03 STOT/P0/90 WoLY poraad 3y 10f 3[qedijddy sazey pus pasieyd swiy Jo [feRd

S6658100

papwry (1) 24E2Y)[EIy ueungg

JuawudIssy Jo JWEN




9 Jo g a8eg

S8 VEL'LY S5 €57 0s 1 050 01 LI90T 0L €01 SESPI'ST 56 €9 S¥ 1PT°2 §8% SE PSB'PT SL 89 08 PEE'Y 08 L
11443 020 0z 76 0z ¢
05 ¥6 050 05 ¥6 050
56 6+8'9T SL86 05 1% 050 062L9¢ ST 81 SPBLTEI o0+ SKTHTT 588 S0 0TH'9 SLEL 09 561°T ol &
05 9511 sTh 0% 929 1144 Q0 0ES 00l
STE9V 1 SLE 00 257 ool STLLY SL1 Q0 0Es 001
0 £997€ S0 62! Sk 0E9°9E SO 6L 06 017 ST 1 $0 ZT8'sl 4 3:14
00 958°C o1 L oS b1¢ (4 08 ¥5¢'l 05 € 00 L86 051
ST LET'T 329 St OEE SL1 s 906 0L €
05 08¢ 051 06 085 08 1
00 SEL 00 € 00 $EL 00 €
09 €54'87 8p 18 ST 189 SLS SEI¥T'E €T €T 00 S¥E'E 05 21 00 981°17 a0 0s
00 OVE 00T 00 0¥ 002
¥ ¥ ¥ k3 ¥ ¥ ¥
e, SINCH (2oL, SINOE] 1901 sInopg oL S0 e, smepy B0l smoy | L2CAN SINoOH
YOLVALSINDAGY HADVNVIA
TYLOL GNVID J44VLS HAHIO HOLVYISININGY HOINES LNVISISSY WIADYNYI WANLYYL

UG BLSIUNLPY [BIFUIG) (]

~ [¥303 qn§

SIREN IO 66

S9[1 [BWIU] WIEIE 9[

ouspuedsaLo]mLpy Ul §[

SUOISSNOSL(] [FIOUID) H[

sBuneIy [WIUID €T

spumosay siswAeg/sidionsy L0

SuONBINSAAU] SO

SI0JID1[0G ITBIAONOSU] $(

monexs], £)

SIIBJA SHURMSY] TQ
UOGELSTUIWPY [LAUI9)
&3a13.135 pun Swtouely O

- 1¢103 qng

SIUBIN 1910 66

worpdaasa g

STOT/60/11 01 €T0T/H0/90 Woag poliag 3y a0y dqearddy sajey pue pasiey) WL Jo 113

6658100

penury (311 d1edyjedH ueun(y

1UAWUFISSY JO IUTEN




g Jo £ adeg

SLIT6E Y4114 SLLYI'E STRI 00 ¥LL il )4
08 L¥9'y §L91 05 §66°E STSI 00 L9 001 0097 050
O£ 1667 v L 08 I8T'T ov ¥ 05 €61 050 00 5¥9°1 il
$960L°1T S6 011 SIILGL $0§L 0% 8EL'ET 05 §¢
Sp PIPSII SP £9€ 09 010'8€ 0Z 9L1 SLeITEl S5 £5 05 T6L'sK 05 501 09 T6v'51 0% 8T
$TE¥S $92 ST EH9 §92
$£536°6Y £1 601 08 198°S 0LTT §Z 568°97 $L 6§ 09 89541 0L 9T
05 L68 0s g 0$ £58 05 €
o1 8TT'LY 0L 00T 09 128 L€ 0T ELT 0% 90V 0 €7
05 69L 0sZ 00 681 aot 05 088 as i
00 0LL L Q051 0o TI'L 00 %1 00 35% 001
0S 1IT'E oLzl Qs 11T'E oL el
STEPD'S STLI 0 0¥6'T 0071 ST REY1 SLY 00592 050
¥ ¥ £ ¥ ¥ 3 ¥
el Smop AR oy =L SIN0H {mI0L sinogy [e10L, unoy w01, funcpy el Smoy
HOLVELSININAY HADYNVIH
TVIOL ANVHD AdY1S HAHLO YOLVYISINIAAY HOINGS INVISISSY YIOVNVIA HANLAVE

5aSIIAL] & SOUBPUINY §0

5580010 MOTUSED) £0

suonasferd sepo/Sutpel], 7o

Jonuey) §5AUIST YSqEIST {0
SIAYBIN PAYRY Jurpra ], 4

Junexquonesivay BNV I

- [530] qns

SRUBA PO 66

§1e8sy/ssauIsny JO UG $]

aniL Jo uonudey z[

uenes[0 193] 40

sianey pareey Adadoid g0

woneseds1g opuy s38G 50

Buseruononnsy] 1228y 0

Jurazi], 1985y £
SunBaQ/uon sT[3IY SJASSY

uopduasaq

STOT/60/1T 03 £10Z/10/90 Woa poLiad 913 105 aqednddy sajey pue pasiey)) auny, jo [repq

S6658100

panwiry (3[1)) dred)edyg urun(y

Judwudissy Jo JIWBN




g Jo ¢ a8ug

SYESI°E 0L LT 06 L85 S6 ¥ 00 $¢L 00 ¢ 00 £0L'1 059 SLLTI'S §T€1
07 $ROE oL 61 0r 981°1 01zl 0S LpE'l 05s 0Z 05§ ) &4 000
SE 6T g8 e SE6TY s8¢
SLPS9T 3548 SO LSL [14'] 05 L¥E'1 0ss 0T 088 ore
55 FLE'S 56 81 0s I¥ 050 00 0LI o1 05 £50'L [H 4 0% LOB'T 06 % SL00E'T ST 9
05 60L'1 0£9 08 €501 [ 00 959 00z
SO IR E §971 05 1r 050 GO OL1 ot 0% L0F'1 a6 9 SL pp9'l 1A
0T £6¥'PIT 00008 SLT6T0S Sk 887 SLOTT'09 T 00 PIE'TT a0 Lk 00 L16'EL 00 161 09 §88'L1 0z 8t
SL160'0T e 3L 05 30¥'T 08 ¥l ST LAY'EL S¢S 00 8451 VAR 00 8797 0S¥
05 9Ly 4001 05 687t 058 00 486 s 1
Sh#10'sS SO L8] SE 085'9T STOTI 05 199 LT 00 18E'%T 00 £9 09 17¥'e ozs
0£ 610°2T 00ZL 08 0L€'E 00 62 05 15 €1 05 ¥E 00 LEE'S s
06 0Z8'6L 59 L6T 0L 388°T 8661 00 796°st 09 L31 0T 19111 09Tk 00 #5291 00 T 00 §58°¢ 0g ¢
¥ 7 3 ¥ 3 3 3
1oL SM0f} LAl wnoH mioL BMoY eI0L, wnopy woL EMOE] |[moL SMoY moL N0y
HOLYYLSININGY HYAOYNYW
TVIOL ONVHD A4VLS HAHLO YOLYELSININAY HOINIS INVISISSY HADYNYI WANIHYL

Sumueday Aaums [0
Buytoday |

Swrey 100paa) 4
- [voy gns

SINEN WO 66

SIOUPAID) [BHUAAIIUON ()
Swr) 10paIy H

s1apuy dkopduy o

- Jei01 gns

1B PO 66

saakordmg ynm Buneeq zo
ssvy wdopdwyg o

®IHTY PPy 3mpoa], 4

- |Bj0) qus

SINEN 0 66

smsoj7) ssamEng 60

sunoooy Suipsil $p

JuaureSeunyy sseuting LG

Buipes . asiaedngaoimo 90

uandinsq

ST0Z/60/TT 03 E10T/F0/90 WOy poriag 3y 10§ ajqeajddy sajey pue padieyD Wiy, Jo [le1aQq

S66S8100

pajwry (3 4By ueun(g

JUBWUIISS Y JO JwEN]




9 30 5 8eq

LETI8'LEE- palg

56 95¢p SjuIwIsIngsiy (Y0

0090 ISUAAXY |BLIBRIIIIG

SL 0516 1501 13N

08 $B0°ZI ob bE 0T ST 0ED 01 LEY'T 01 81 07 807T'€ (0% 00 FIT' 008
08 p20°71 O vE 0T st 00 01 ££9'7 0181 0z 807 008 00 #1279 005
05 £61 050 0s €61 050
05 €6F 050 05 €61 4]

SPITEPT 08 ¢8 08 6£1'S S9bE 00 L01°T 098 0p 988°L 0TL ST I8e'01 S8 92 00 L0s'y 0S L
0T 56 $80 0Z 56 $8 0

00 368'C SL6 0§ £45°T €LY 05 L8E 051 00 £86 ocl
0L b52'e (iR~ A T¥A 0 05719 057 00 62¢ 050
0661€%s oIt 00 Z6E 09 1 0y 181 GLO 05 £52'S 09 £1 00 16+°¢ 0§ s

¥ 3 ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥
[moy, nop oL oY Eo], FINOE] e wunoy oL SINoLf [moL LnoH el ®INOH
YOLVHLSINIKAY YIDYNVIH
TYLOL ANVED LIVLS HAHLO YOLYHLSININGY YOINTS INYILSISSY YTIVNYIL HANLYVS

oM
= [410) GRS

HOM
Rom A

3In050[7) PUF LORNQLIS] [

- [¢0; Gns

UCOUILSUSAC] MBI 0

40s0[]) puv ueynquysi

Jugaoday |

- e30) qus

SITUEW QIO 66

s9ipog 3omo 01 Bursoday 90

sicytpary) 0y Bunuedsy 0

Jonnoddy o) Junpoday 70

uondusq

ST0Z/60/11 03 STOT/P0/90 WOl porrag 3us 10y djqeanddy sejey pue pasieq) aulg, Jo [reR(q

6658100

pawy (3If)) 248yI[eay uBUN(]

JUAWUBISSY JO JWBN]




Rule 2 47

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2 24B

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company

Dunatt Healthcare UK Limited

Company number

07780710

In the

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division

[full name of court]

Court case number

2792 of 2013

(&) Insert full name(s) and  We (5) Sarah Megan Rayment and James Bernard Stephen of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street,

address(es) of admmistrator(s)

London W1U 7EU

admimistrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

from

fo

(b} Insert date b)
14 February 2015

{b)
13 August 2015

Jomt/administrator(s) -

Dated q Sf-ﬂ‘,’em9¢/

2015,




Rule 2 47 Form 2 24B

The Insolvency Act 1986
Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company Company number
Landfrost Limited 05596240
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division 2793 of 2013

[full name of court]

() Insert full name(s)and  We (3) Sarah Megan Rayment and James Bernard Stephen of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street,

address(es) of admimstrator(s) Lon don, W1U 7EU
admmnstrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period
from to
(b} Insert date (b} b)
14 February 2015 13 August 2015

Signed W

Joint/administrator(s)

Dated  p@  Septe S Zo's .




(&) Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of admimstrator(s)

(b) Insert date

Rule 2 47 Form 2 24B

The Insolvency Act 1986
Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company Company number
Moorpark Propco Limited 05543325
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division 2791 of 2013

[full name of court]

We (2) Sarah Megan Rayment and James Bernard Stephen of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street,
London W1U 7EU

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

from to
(b) )]
14 February 2015 13 August 2015

Signed W

Jownt/admnistrator(s)

Dated q 56"',“‘6‘/ 20 ‘)’-'




